\ FRESENIUS Fresenius Kidney Care
v  KIDNEY CARE 7 630-060.6007 " P 630:060-0818 1

Email: lori.wright@fmc-na.com

RECEIVED

April 27, 2018
APR 3 0 2018
HEALTH FACILTIES
&
Ms. Courtney Avery SERVICES REVIEW BOARD

Administrator
lllinois Health Facilities & Services Review Board
525 W. Jefferson, 2™ Floor

Springfield, 1l 62761

Re: Final Cost Report, Section 1130.770
Project #16-024, Fresenius Kidney Care East Aurora ,
Permit Holder: Fresenius Medical Care East Aurora, LLC, and Fresenius Medical Care
Holdings, Inc.

Dear Ms. Avery:

Enclosed please find the final realized cost report submission for Fresenius Kidhey Care East

Aurora, #16-024, along with a signed notarized cost report certification for the project as

required pursuant to 71l. Adm. 1130.770.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 630-960-6807.

Sincerely,

Lori Wright W ,

Senior CON Specialist

cc. Clare Connor

Y /X 7711ive On




" FRESENIUS
Y KIDNEY CARE

April 23, 2018

Final Cost Report, Section 1130.770 Fresenius Kidney Care East Aurora

Project #16-024, Fresenius Kidney Care East Aurora
Permit Holder: Fresenius Medical Care East Aurora, LLC, and Fresenius Medical Care
Holdings, Inc.

This project was for the establishment of a 12-station ESRD facility located at 810 N Farnsworth
Avenue, Aurora. The project was obligated with the execution of the lease on November 28, 2017
and the facility began operations on February 7, 2018. The project was complete upon receipt of
the CMS Certification letter on April 13, 2018 with an effective date of April 4, 2018.

Project Costs and Sources of Funds

Project Costs Allowance/CON Realized
Modernization 1,249,924 989,171
Contingencies 123,539 0
Architectural/Engineering _ -_ 134,600 s 80265
Movable & Other Equipment _ 375,000 305.463
FMV of Leased Space/Equipment 3,400,820 3,400,820
Total Project Costs ' $5,283,883 $4,775,719
Funding Allowance/CON Realized

Cash & Securities . 1,883,063 1,374,899
Lease FMV 3,400,820 3,400,820
Total funds . $5,283,883 $4,775,719

There are no costs that have been or will be submitted for reimbursement under Titles XVIIl and
XIX of the Socnal Security Act.

Application and Certificate for Payment (AlA G702)

G-702 attached.

Y /& 771rive On




"~ FRESENIUS
v  KIDNEY CARE

Certification Of Cost Report
Fresenius Medical Care East Aurora, LLC
Project #16-024

Fresenius Medical Care East Aurora, LLC certifies that pursuant to 7711. Adm. 1130.770, that
the final realized costs of Fresenius Kidney Care East Aurora, Project #16-024, are the total costs
required to complete the project, and that there are no additional or associated costs or capital
expenditures related to the project which will be submitted for reimbursement under Title XVIll or
XIX.

BY: Z
y Bryan Mello

Assistant Treasurer
ITS: : 1

Subscribed and Sworn to before me

this_2 " day of , 2018
Notéfy denc

My commission expires: /OA ‘//2_2_
77

Seal

FNY ELIZABETH D. SCULLY
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
October 14, 2022

Yy / 7/1rive On



=" FRESENIUS
Y KIDNEY CARE

Certification Of Cost Report

Fresenius Kidney Care East Aurora

Project #16-024

Fresenius Medical Care Holdings, Inc. certifies that pursuant to 7711. Adm. 1130.770, that the
final realized costs of Fresenius Kidney Care East Aurora, Project #16-024, are the total costs
required to complete the project, and that there are no additional or associated costs or capital
expenditures related to the project which will be submitted for reimbursement under Title XVIII or

XIX.

oty & Moy

Doroth RIZZO
ITS: Assistant y:p;eacl \rer

Subscribed and Sworn to before me
this_ 23 day of &gg;g , 2018

C Qﬁsﬁ,ggﬁ Ccorne
Notary Pu ..
My commission expires:0 G ‘ 23’[202(

C. WYNELLE SCENNA
Notary Public

. Massachusetts 3
Commission Expires Jun 25, 2021

sz

ITS: Bryan Mello
' SSIS

Subscribed and Sworn to before me
this_23 day of Bon0 2018

é{mg)Qn ~SC_Q4\.A\¢
Notary Public
My commission expiresQg I 25 [202¢

C. WYNELLE SCENNA
Notary Public

i Massachusetts ’

: Comm:sslon Explres Jun 25, 2024

IG/7 Thrive On




Page 1 of 1

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT TION EDMON
AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa ~ rSEont Ot 3
TO CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: ) APPUCATION NO: 4 Disribution io:
-DiNdso & Sois Construetion Co.. Tne.  [Epst Aurora 2016 (Previpusty ACST30T-1) .
P10 W, 1918 St,, Sulte A 810 Farmtworth Avenve PERIOD TO; aisng Xowner
Moketns, TL €038 ‘Auron, 1L 60508 . .
Oarcwsreer
FROM SUBCONTRACTOR: OWNER: PROJECT NOS: 100443-3-ON-W-GL5- 16 :ECOWCI OR
DINETE ST Coniiracian €8 ine,  Fresemius Medieal Cere East Auron, LLG ’
SI0W, 191558, Suke A C/O Fresenius Medieal Care NA
Mokem, L 60448 1909 Tyfer Street, 8% Floor CONTRACT DATE: May31,2017
Hollyavod, Fl. 33020
CONTRACT FOR:

General Construction

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Appdication 1 erade Ror paymest, 18 Sers below, i comecSion wit (e Conran,
/Contirmtion Shéer. AJA Docurnent G70)., s aftached,

The Sdersigaad Contrattor certifies et 1o the best ¢f the Comractory leiostedge,
nformations ind debef the Wk eovered by this Appicason for Prymant has ben
completed in sccondance with the Corriracs Doaraents, thot af] srmomers hve been pald by
‘the Cermmactor for Wark for which previons Conificres for Prymert wefe issued and
Faytaens recelved fom the Gmer, knd thin aovent jaymient shomn berein bs now duc,

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3 91150000 CONTRACTOR: DiNigo & Sory Construction 06, 1. i
2. Netchange by Changs Ordeny 3 X
5, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line { £2) 37 ) W!Q\ »
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 3_ S13.089.48 By. . Dete; Mot 62016
DATE  (Cohwn G or G703)
§. RETAINAGE: State of: Camty of, Wil
4 0 %ofCompbasd Werk s 009 Suhsaibed md worn o ba'néemn 5- ot fFlared, 201 9
(Colerrn O+ € an G101} MNoeary Poblic p = RAAAARA
b ____0 % of Stered Matertal om My Commistion expires: S At
(ot F 2 G103 519 ORI GEAL
Totl Rezsingfe (Lires $a+ $bor CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT nmn‘ﬁ?%m:sﬁmw S
Tou) in Codum 1 of G703) $__ In socortdance with the Cofrza Documeons, bused o onsie observariom eed e dita MYCOMWSSDNEXPRESWMEEQ
6. TOTAL EARNTD LESS RETAIAGE 3 coegising the application, the Archited cemifles o fe Owner that o the et of the = < Y 3
{Utne 4 Lesi Line § foul) Archinery kaaledg 34 befict the. Werk L3 progressed i Fidkared, .
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES #OR the qatity of e Work Is & ith g Cororact nd the Cotractor *
PAYMENT {Lint 6 from priar Cenifieast s 12035000 ¢ {5 ciiled to prymert of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE  —TrY | AMOUNT CERTIFIED. .......... s 9113943
?. BALANCE TD FINISH, iNCLUDING RETAINAQE 3 000 AZaeh cxplcviertion §f oo certffied diffees fram the omvorw arplicd. ImBict oll firsres on it
(Line } bess Link 6} <ian vl o the Cordtaction Mwmdmxdwmfm with the amount certlfied)
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS
Tou} changes spproved By: _ Dater
s previous months by Owner 5003 ARCHITECT:
Toed! appraved (s Month $1389.48 By: D
TOTALS - $51.589.48 This Certifieme bs 01 egotishle. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is puyable only o the
5 Contraciar mimed berei, isswance, peyres a:d dcoeptence of paymes! ace witbowm:
NET CHANGES by Change Order $1.5894¢ ‘peefadice to Ty Fghty of the Ovrncs or Contractor wxder this Contract,
v A IR e, MOTECTE. TR - ;vs.nw.ma:man ) 7 N
F. PRINCE
RECS - North Central

https://fmc-recs.nal .echosign.com/document/ci/S3AAABLbIqZhDil1 YScZIY9DKS5dkDBT...

3/29/2018




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 o _ Page 1 of
TO (OWNER): Fresenius Medical Care  PROJECT: Aurora IL East Auroa IL APPLICATION NO: 3 Distribution to:
FMC 100442 PERIOD TO: Dec 2017 OWNER:
FROM (CONTR.) Cohen Architecturat VIA (ARCHITECT): CONTRACTOR'S ARCHITECT
Woodworking PROJECT NO: CONTRACTOR
CONTRACT FOR: Millwork & Instaliation CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Appilication is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

£
N

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.

Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

previous months by Owner 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 76,082.00

TOTAL 2. Net change by Change Orders
|Approved this month 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) $ 76,082.00
Number Date Approved 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE
(Column G on G703) $ 76,082.00
5. RETAINAGE:
. a. % of Completed Work
TOTALS 0 a {Columns D + E on G703)
Net change by Change Orders [¢] b. 100 % of Stored Material

The undersigned Subconiracior certifies that to the best of Subcontractor's knowledge, information
and befief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and
that current payment shavm herein is now due.

{Column F on G703)
Total Refainage {Line S5a + Sb or

Total in Column | of G703) $ -
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ _76,082.00

) (Line 4 {ess Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

CONTRACTOR: (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 68473.80 l/
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE [ $ 7,608.20
] 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
By. Date: y2-2-/ {Line 3 less Line 6) S -
- DAVID —_—
No;rx;;:g: Mi"isostgraFS“e ! Sate of: Missouri  County of: ) ¥
Phelps County glubscribed and swom fo before m &7 dayof Decombpa ~ 2017
My Commission Expires: March 29,2021 Nptary Public: -
i Commission #17298584 My Commission expires: 2 -25-2C% |

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR-PAYMENT “AMOUNT CERTIFIED
in ée with the D based on on-site observations and the data (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)
comprising the above application, the Architect cetifies to the Owner that to the best ARCHITECT:
of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progresssed as indicated
the quality of the Work 1s in accordance: with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor By: Date:

is entiied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

NOTICE: PROPERTY OWNERS IMPORTANT INFORMATION
‘CONCERNING MECHANICS LIENS ON REVERSE SIDE.

named hereln. {ssuance, pay and ce of are without prejudice
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

This Certificate fs not negetiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payable onty to the cﬁug @ E E W E ]D)
y -

BYF.BRINGE ..ov e
RECS - North Central




